RESOLUTION NO. 72 4-04

2

1

3 4

5

6 7

8

9 10

11

12 13

15 16

14

17

18 19

20 21

22

23

24

25

[Commending Ann Foley posthumously for distinguished public service]

Resolution commending Ann Foley posthumously for her dedication and distinguished public service in the Office of the Controller.

WHEREAS, Ann Foley recently passed away after a long illness; and,

WHEREAS, Ann Foley was a valued employee of the Office of the Controller since April 2000, where she worked as Associate Auditor; and,

WHEREAS, Ann Foley was admired for her dedication and hard work, and worked tirelessly to improve the operation of City government; and,

WHEREAS, Ann Foley was a unique and special person who was beloved by her colleagues and others who came to know her; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors expresses its deepest appreciation for the dedication and hard work of Ann Foley; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Ann Foley posthumously for her dedication and distinguished public service.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	041604	Date Passed:
	nending Ann Foley pos ice of the Controller.	sthumously for her dedication and distinguished public

November 23, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell,

McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Dufty

File No. 041604

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 23, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Glerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

TEG 01 2004

Date Approved